

Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited

Regd. Office: Flat No. 2, R D Shah Building, Shraddhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai 400 086 CIN:L85100MH1973PLC289209

September 02, 2022

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Insider Trading Regulations")- Continual Disclosure

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached disclosure in Form - C pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. We request you to treat this intimation as compliance with Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited

Priya Pandey Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



GEETA PARESH BHANUSHALI ADDRESS: A-9/100 SHASHTRI NAGAR, NEAR ONGC COLONY, VIDYAYIHAR EAST, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400077

September 02, 2022

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Ref: ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED

Sub: Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as informed by me in Form C regarding disposal of Equity Shares of the Company through market.

Please take it on your record.

Thanking You,

Inecta

(Geeta Paresh Bhanushali)

Encl: - as above

CC:-ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED Flat NO.2, R.D. Shah Bldg, Shraddhanand Road Opp. Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West) Mumbai - 400086

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited

ISIN of the company: INE500C01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

& address with contact nos.	Category of Person	prior to acquisition / disposal Type of No. and		Securities acquired /Disposed				Securities heldpost acquisition/ disposal Type of No. and		advice/ acquisition of			/disposal (on	Exchange on which the trade was executed
		es (For eg. – Shares Warrant s, Convert ible	share holding	securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debenture s, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)			/ Revocat ion /	– Shares,	shareh olding				rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
Geeta Paresh Bhanushali PAN: AEXPM7870F Address: A-9/100 Shashtri Nagar, Near ONGC Colony, Vidyayihar East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400077 Contact No.: 9967678866	Immediate relative of Promoter	Shares	145300 & 1.41%	Equity Shares	7000	2,92,320	Sale	Equity Shares	138300 (1.34%)		01-09-2022	02-09-2022	Market Sale	BSE

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

neeta

(Geeta Paresh Bhanushali) Date: 02-09-2022 Place: Mumbai